May 07, 2019 MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY Page 1 of 1
Bank Reconciliation Report
i Checking Account
Date From 4/1/2019
992
Date to 04/30/2019
Ending Balance on Statement Dated : 04/30/2019 $8,045.64
Outstanding Deposits (Bank Deposits) -> + $0.00
Less Outstanding Checks: $770.00
Cash Balance as of : 04/30/2019 $7,275.64 we
Cash Balance for Checking as of 4/1/2019 $7,578.64
Add: Total Deposits (Bank Deposits): $1,925.93
Less: Total Checks and Withdrawals: ($2,228.93)
Computer Cash Balance as of : 04/30/2019 $7,275.64 wee
Summary of Asset Accounts
GlAcct  Account Name Begin Bal Recpt/ vV Disb/JV Transfer End Bal,
990  Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991  Cash On Hand $0.00 $1,925.93 $0.00 ($1,925.93) $0.00
992  Checking $7,578.64 $0.00 ($2,228.93) $1,926.93 $7,275.64 ~~
993  Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994  Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $7,578.64 $1,925.93 {$2,228,93) $0.00 $7,275.64

I have reviewed the above ledger report and attached reports for the
current month. | find them accurate and complete to the best of my
knowledge.

Bookkeeper:
Principal;

** Entries Must

tch

Date§_ Ii/_lq
Date:5™/ 2/_)G



May 07, 2019

Page 1 of 1
MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY
General Ledger Report
From Date: 4/172019 Financial Report From Acct: 1
To Date: 04/30/2019 To Acct: 999999
Activity Accounts

Acct Account Name Beg. Bal. Recpt / IV Disbh / JV Transfers  End.Bal. YTD Payables = Work Bal
100  MISCELLANIOUS $27.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.92 $0.00 $27.92
200 COUNTRY STORE $1,984.81 $1,070.00 $(754.97) $0.00 $2,299.84 $0.00 $£2,299.84
300  ATHLETICS $2,952.15 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,569.15 $0.00 $3,569.15
600  FACULTY FUND $229.18 $150.00 £0.00 $0.00 £379.18 $0.00 $379.18
1000 DISTRICT SWEEP $703.96 $88.93 $(703.96) $0.00 $88.93 $0.00 $88.93
5555 BOOKFAIR $1,680.62 $0.00 $(770.00) $0.00 $910.62 $0.00 $910.62
Activity Accounts Grand Total $7,578.64 $1,925.93 $(2,228.93) $0.00 $7,275.64 $0.00 $7,275.64

GL Accounts

GL Acct Begin Bal Recpt /JV Disb /JV Transfers End Bal YTD Payables Work Bal
990  Petty Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
991 Cash On Hand $0.00 $1,925.93 $0.00 $(1,925.93) £0.00 £0.00 $0.00
992  Checking $7,578.64 $0.00 $(2,228.93) $1,925.93 $7,275.64 $0.00 $7,275.64
993  Savings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
994  Investments £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Ledger Grand Total $7,578.64 $1,925.93 $(2,228.93) $0.00 $7,275.64 $0.00 $7,275.64

| have reviewed the above ledger report and attached reports for the

current month. | find them accurate and complete to the best of my

knowledge.
Bookkeeper:

Principal:

(\NP\UM Date) IllE\
Date: _{7:2/ Jg



May 07, 2019

Page 1 of 1
MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY
List of Qutstanding Checks
, Thru - 04/30/2019
Check  Check Date Amouvnt  Payee GL Acct. GL Acct. Name
9164 04/30/2019 $770.00 MALIBU JACK'S 992 Checking
Total Outstanding Checks $770.00



May 07, 2019

From Date: 4/1/2019

To Date:  04/30/2019

Page 1 of 2

MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY

Reconciliation Activity Account Report From Acct: 1

To Acct; 999999

Date Payee Source Invoice PO Doc Ref Recp/JV Disb/JV Transfer Balance Offset Acct
Note
Activity Acct: 160 - MISCELLANIOUS Beginning Balance: $27.92
Advisor: jason fugate
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.92
Accounts Payable $0.00
Working Balance $27.92
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00
Activity Acct: 200 - COUNTRY STORE Beginning Balance: $1,984.81
Advisor: JASON FUGATE
41119 JASONL. FUGATE 7653 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,149.81 991
4119 JASONL. FUGATE 7670 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,199.81 991
4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7671 $41.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,240.81 991
4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7672 $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,258.81 991
4/4/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7654 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300.81 991
4/5/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7655 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,385.81 991
4/8/19 JASONL. FUGATE 7657 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,495.81 991
4/8/19 GORDONS FOOD SERVICE 185396 9162 $0.00 $554.97 $0.00 $1,940.84 992
4/10/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7658 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,015.84 991
4/15/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7662 $94.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,109.84 991
4/17119 JASON L. FUGATE 7663 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,194.84 9
4122119 JASON L. FUGATE 7665 $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,274.84 991
423119 JASON L. FUGATE 7666 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,324.84 ag1
4123/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7667 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,349.84 991
4/23/19 AMANDA MCCLURE 9163 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $2,149.34 992
FISH TANK FOR KIDS
424/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7668 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,199.84 991
4/29/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7669 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,299.84 991
Totals $1,070.60 $754.97 $0.00 $2,299.84
Accounts Payable $0.00
Working Balance $2,299.84
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00

Activity Acct: 300 - ATHLETICS
Advisor: JASON FUGATE

Beginning Balance: $2,952.15

4/12/19 JASONL. FUGATE 7661 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,569.15 991
Totals $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,569.15
Accounts Payable $0.00
Working Balance $3,569.15
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00

Activity Acct: 600 - FACULTY FUND
Advisor: JASON FUGATE

Beginning Balance: $229.18

4/12/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7660 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.18 991
Totals $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $379.18
Accounts Payable $0.00
Working Balance $379.18
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00

oo Trsh



May 07, 2019 Page 2 of 2
MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY
From Date; 4/1/2019 Reconciliation Activity Account Report FromAcct: 1
ToDate: 04/30/2019 To Acct; 999999
Date Payee Source PO Doc Ref Recp/lJV Disb/IV Traosfer Balance Offset Acct
Note
Activity Acct: 1000 - DISTRICT SWEEP Beginning Balance: $703.96
Advisor: JASON FUGATE
4/5/19 BREATHITT CO BD OF ED 185402 9161 $0.00 $703.96 $0.00 $0.00 992
SWEEP MARCH
4/8/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7656 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 991
haleigh combs computer
4/10/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7659 $15.00 $0.00 £0.00 $45.00 991
ssi papers
4722119 JASON L. FUGATE 7664 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 991
ssi mpapers
4/30/19 CITIZENS BANK 43020191 £5.35 $0.00 $0.00 $80.35 991
etf credit
4/30N9 CITIZENS BANK 43020192 $6.17 $0.00 $0.00 $86.52 991
april int
4/30/19 CITIZENS BANK 43020193 $241 $0.00 $0.00 $88.93 991
int credit
Totals $88.93 §703.96 $0.00 $88.93
Accounts Payable §0.00
Working Balance $88.93
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00

Activity Acct: 5555 - BOOK FAIR
Advisor: MARGARET HENSON

Beginning Balance: $1,680.62

4/30/19 MALIBU JACK'S 185404 9164 $0.00 $770.00 $0.00 $910.62 892
AR TRIP
Totals $0.00 $770.00 $0.00 $910.62
Accounts Payable $0.00
Working Balance $910.62
Currently Encumbered (PO) $0.00

| have reviewed the above ledger report and attached reports for the
current month. | find them accurate and complete to the best of my

knowledge.
Bookkeeper: N

Principal;
U

Dateélll I‘ ?

Date: %, 1_7__/__1_5



May 07, 2019

FromDate: 4/1/2018

ToDate:  04/30/2019

MARIE ROBERTS-CANEY ELEMENTARY
Reconciliation General Ledger Report

Page 1 of 2

FromAcct: 1

To Acct: 995989

Date Payee Source PO Doc Ref Recp/JV Disb/JV Transfer Balance Act Acct
GL Acct: 990 - Petty Cash Beginning Balance: $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

GL Acct: 991 - Cash On Hand Beginning Balance: $0.00

4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7653 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165.00 200

4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7670 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215.00 200

4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7671 $41.00 $0.00 $0.00 $256.00 200

4/1/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7672 $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 200

4/4/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7654 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 200

4/5/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7655 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $401.00 200

4/8/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7656 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $431.00 1000
haleigh combs computer

4/8/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7657 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 3$541.00 200

4/10/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7658 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $616.00 200

4/10/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7659 $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $631.00 1000
ssi papers

41219 JASON L. FUGATE 7660 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $781.00 600

41219 JASON L. FUGATE 7661 $617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,398.00 300

415119 JASON L. FUGATE 7662 $94.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,492.00 200

4/1719 JASON L. FUGATE 7663 $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,577.00 200

422119 JASON L. FUGATE 7664 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,607.00 1000
ssi mpapers

4/22/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7665 £80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,687.00 200

4/23/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7666 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,737.00 200

4/23/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7667 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,762.00 200

424/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7668 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,812.00 200

4/29/19 JASON L. FUGATE 7669 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,912.00 200

4730/19 CITIZENS BANK 43020191 $5.35 $0.00 $0.00 $1,917.35 1000
etf credit

4/30/19 CITIZENS BANK 43020192 $6.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,923.52 1000
april int

4/30/19 CITIZENS BANK 43020193 $2.41 $0.00 $0.00 $1,925.93 1000
int credit

4/30/19 Transfer out Deposit £0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1,975.93 992

4/30/19 Transfer out Deposit $0.00 £0.00 ($13.93) $1,962.00 892

4/30/19 Transfer out Deposit $0.00 $0.00 {$100.00) $1,862.00 992

4/30/19 Transfer out Deposit $0.00 $0.00 ($109.00) $1,753.00 992

4/30/19 Transfer out Deposit $0.00 $0.00 ($1,753.00) $0.00 992

Totals $1,925.93 $0.00 (51,925.93) $0.00

GL Acct: 992 - Checking Beginning Balance: $7,578.64

4/5/19 BREATHITT CO BD 185402 9161 $0.00 $703.96 $0.00 $6,874.68 1000
OF EDUC.
SWEEP MARCH

4/8/19 GORDONS FOOD 185396 2162 $0.00 $554.97 $0.00 $6,319.71 200
SERVICE

4/23/19 AMANDA MCCLURE 9163 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 36,119.71 200
FISH TANK FOR KIDS

4/30/19 MALIBU JACK'S 185404 9164 $0.00 $770.00 $0.00 $5,349.71 5555
AR TRIP

4/30/19 Transfer in Deposit $0.00 $0.00 ($50.00) $5,299.71 991

4/30/19 Transfer in Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $13.93 $5,313.64 991



Date Payee Source Invoice PO Doc Ref Recp/JV DisbJV Transfer Balance Act Acct
4730/19  Transfer in Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $5,413.64 991
473019  Transfer in Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $109.00 $5,522.64 991
4/30/19 Transfer in Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $1,753.00 $7,275.64 991
J Totals $0.00 $2,228.93 $1,925.93 $7,275.64
GL Acct: 993 - Savings Beginning Balance; $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GL Acct: 994 - Investments Beginning Balance: $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

| have reviewed the above ledger report and attached reports for the

current month. | find them

knowledge.
Bookkee|
Principal:

@at/ and complete to the best of my
Lol owed 719

Date:S / "2/, 19




+

P.O. BOX:770

JACKSON, KENTUCKY 41339

Bookkeeping (606) 666-6743 & (606) 666-6744 « (606) 666-7575
Internet Banking www.citizensbankjackson.com

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO/OF JACKSON

793 Page Number 1of?7
Account Number: 5003237
xxxxxxkxex AUTO**ALL FOR AA Date 04/30/19
795 1.0940 AB 0.412 3485 M
T[T B TR [ ETR TTETTRRU T T T Enclosures 23
BR CO BD OF EDUCATION
MARIE ROBERTS ELEM GEN FUND i
2 SIGNATURES REQUIRED S
115 REDSKIN RUN AP
LOST CREEK KY 41348-9192 . v‘ ‘;1
£ B :

500-323-7 Super Now Accounts '

Summary of Activity Since Your Last Statement

e P57

Balance Forward From 04/01/2019 9,983.92 Images Enclosed............cccccconrernnnes 23
22 Deposits/Credits....................... 1,925.93 + Minimum Balance............c.cccocevninn 7,852.64
4 Withdrawals/Debits................. 3,864.21 -  Average Balance...........c.c.ooocneiinnns 8,362.68
Ending Balance As Of 04/30/2019 wggg__ Average Available Balance............... 8,322.51
Interest Earned From.................... 04/01/2019 Interest Paid This Period..............cccceeenne 8.58
Interest Earned Through 04/30/2019 Interest Paid YTD ......c.ccccveeennee 19.01
; Days In Earnings Pericd 30 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.35%
i Interest Earned This Period.............. 2.41
DEPOSITQ
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION DA g AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
04/01/2019 -=<165.00 Regular Deposlt L 04/1’2]2019 -=.75.00 Regular Deposit
04/01/2019 50.00 Regular Deposit 04/12/2019 - == 15.00 Regular Deposit
04/01/2019 41.00 Regular Deposnt 04I‘l\5 019 - 94.00 Regular Deposit
04/01/2019 18.00 Regular Deposit 04717 019 — 85.00 Regular Deposit
04/05/2019 - == 85.00 Regular Depasit : 1222019 ~~—~80.00 Regular Deposit
04/05/2019 .=—42.00 Regular Deposit . 04 19 ==30.00 Regular Deposit
04/08/2019  -==110.00 Regular Deposit. . - 04/ 4{2 19 *>75.00 Regular Deposit
04/08/2019 —.30.00 Regular Deposit " - 04/24/2019 =~ 50.00 Regular Deposit
04/12/2019 = 617.00 ‘Regular Deposit e _,04129/2019 ——100.00 Reguiar Deposit
———— 04/12/2019 _=150.00 Regular Deposnt T T
. OTHER CREDITS
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
04/04/2019 5.35 EFT/ACH Credit
Interest earned for 9 months . 10% difference
04/15/2019 6.17 Interest Credit
Balance of Int. difference from July 17-June 18
04/30/2019 2.41 Interest Credit
CHECKS
( DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
L 04/02/2019 9160 2,405.28 04/23/2019 9161 703.96



PLEASE REFER ANY DISGREPANCIES WITHIN 14 DAYS

CHECKS QUTSTANDING CHECKBOOK RECONCILIATION |

NUMBER AMOUNT 1. In your checkbook enter the interest earned on
your N.O.W. Account as it appears on the front
of this statement.

2. Verify that checks are charged on statement for
amount drawn.

3. Be sure that Service Charge (if any) or other
authorized deductions shown on this statement
have been deducted from your checkbook balance.

4. Verify that all deposits have been credited for same
amount as on your records.

5. Be sure that all checks outstanding on previous
slatement have been included in this statement
(otherwise, they are still outstanding).

6. Check off on the stubs of your checkbook each of
the checks paid by us. .
7. Make a list of the numbers and amounts of those

checks still outstanding in the space provided at
left,

Mg leHu JaeK S [
8. ENTER FINAL q
‘ ' BALANCE AS O 5 (ﬁ
; PER STATEMENT b (e N N

LY=o = w1

ANY DEPQOSITS
NOT CREDITED

10.

TOTAL
1. lsis

TRACT
SARRY SUBTRACT

TOTAL £ CARRY CHECKS
OUTSTANDING OVER OUTSTANDING

BALANCE o+
SHOULD AGREE WITH (
YOUR CHECKBOOK '_1 a” D " L

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

Telephone us at 606-666-7575 or write us at PO. Box 770, Jackson,KY. as scon as you can, if yots think your statement or receipt is wrong or i
you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days atter we sent you the FIRST
statement an which the error or problem appeared.

(1) Tell us your name and the account numbor (if any).

(2} Describe tho error or the Iransler you aru unsure about and expiain as cleasly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need
more information.

(3) Telt us the doltar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your comptaint and will correct any error promptiy. If we take mere than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account
for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Federal Law requires us to tell you how wo collect, share, and pratect your personal information. Qur privacy policy has not changed and you
may review our policy and praclices with respect to your personal infonmation at hitps:/fwww.citizensbankjackson.com/Privacy-Securily/Privacy-
Palicy or we will mail you a (reo copy upon roquest if you call us al {608) 666-7575.

Main Offico Monday thru Thursday 9:00 - 4:00, Friday 9:00 - 6:00 and Saturday 9:00 - 12:00
Branch Office Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 9:00 - 3:00. Wednesday 9:00 - 12:00 and Saturday closed.

Beattyville Branch Lobby: Monday - Friday, 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Salusday 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Boattyviile Branch Drive-Thru:  Monday - Thursday 8:30 AM - 4.30 PM
Friday: 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Salurday: 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Leees

)



P.O. BOX 770

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. OF JACKSON

JACKSON, KENTUCKY 41339

Bookkeeping (606) 666-6743 & (606) 666-6744 » (606) 666-7575
Internet Banking www.citizenshankjackson.com

793 Page Number 20f7
Account Number: 5003237
sxxxRRERERAUTO**ALL FOR AA Date 04/30/19
795 1.0940 AB 0.412 3485
Enclosures 23
BR CO BD OF EDUCATION
MARIE ROBERTS ELEM GEN FUND
2 SIGNATURES REQUIRED
115 REDSKIN RUN
LOST CREEK KY 41348-9192
CHECKS
DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
04/15/2019 9162 554.97 04/29/2019 9163 200.00
* . denotes missing check number in sequence
DAILY BALANCE INFORMATION
DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE DATE BALANCE
03/31/2019 9,983.92 04/08/2019 8,124.99 04/23/2019 8,018.23
04/01/2019 10,257.92 04/12/2019 8,981.99 04/24/2019 8,143.23
04/02/2019 7,852.64 04/15/2019 '8,527.19 04/29/2019 8,043.23
04/04/2019 7,857.99 04/17/2019 . 8612.19 04/30/2019 8,045.64
04/05/2019 7,984.99 04/22/2019 8,722.19
}
’ NOTES
DATE DESCRIPTION
04/01/2019 Effective Interest, Rate 0:25%
04/01/2019 SER

If you have been paying multiple overdraft fees, ﬂ'lere may be cheagpr, alternative products that may be better suited for
your needs. Please call our bookkeeping depantment at (606) 666-7: 'S to discuss other opﬁons with a customer service

representative or visit us at your local branch

e A
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